

Pasco County Fair Presents PASCO KARAOKE CONTEST

Sponsored by Premium Title, Inc.

Saturday, February 24, 2024 – 7:30 pm *Registration begins 7 pm Rules:



- 1. Registration begins 7 pm Deadline to sign up is 7:25 pm (or until 20 contestants have signed up) Due to time constraints this contest is limited to the first 20 contestants to sign-up. Contest starts at 7:30 pm. Order of performance will be determined by sign-in order.
- 2. Competition is for Solo Performances only.
- 3. Entry is FREE with gate admission to the fair. Limited to first 20 contestants.
- 4. Prizes are awarded to winners, but contestants must be 18 or older to compete. Sign-up starts 25 minutes prior to the contest.
- 5. Contestants are encouraged to provide their own music (ie: CDG format) or music will be provided from a music catalog at time of registration.
- 6. This is a two (2) round contest. The top 10 will return to perform a second (2nd) song to determine 1st, 2nd, & 3rd place.
- 7. This is an amateur competition. You are considered an amateur if you are not under a national recording contract or paid for your singing.
- 8. This is a Family Environment Contest. All songs must be clean and in good taste. **NO vulgar** words/language will be permitted/allowed.
- 9. You cannot change your song selection after the registration has closed.
- 10. Each contestant will be judged on a point system according to the following categories: Vocal Performance, Song Interpretation and Stage Presence.
- 11. Judging: Performances will be judged by a panel of 3 judges, all decisions are final.
- 12. Cash Prizes to be awarded as follows: 1st Place \$300, 2nd Place \$200, 3rd Place \$100, Plus trophies.
- 13. Registration is in person Saturday, February 24th, in Dan Cannon Auditorium; sign-up begins at 7pm. This is on a first come first serve basis. (There is NO preregistration)
- 14. It is understood that participation in these events is subject to all Pasco County, State of Florida, and CDC guidelines.
- 15. I accept and acknowledge The Pasco County Fair Association reserves all rights to use photographs for the purpose of promotional or media associated with this event and/or The 2024 Pasco County Fair.

The Pasco County Fair Association, Inc. does not discriminate against any person on the basis of age, race, color, sex, disability, religion or national origin.